

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.33416-33613/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2699/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2700/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2701/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2702/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2397/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1579/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1580/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1581/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2050/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2588/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2589/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2863/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1578/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1955/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1957/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1958/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1959/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1283/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1284/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1285/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1953/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1954/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1960/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1961/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2551/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2552/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2553/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 3579/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1739/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2347/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2348/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 3968/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2349/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2350/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2351/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2352/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2353/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2354/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2355/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2356/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2357/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2358/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2359/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2718/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2719/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2720/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2721/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2722/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2723/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2724/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2725/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2726/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2727/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 3067/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 3068/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 3069/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2630/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 4352/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 3024/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 3070/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2951/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 3406/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2635/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1306/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1308/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1311/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1314/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1317/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1320/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1323/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1330/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2385/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1740/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1745/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1795/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1822/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2003/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2019/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2020/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2778/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1292/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1295/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1298/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1300/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 1304/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2361/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2363/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2370/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2373/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2376/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No.

2379/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2381/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1741/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1746/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1796/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2005/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2011/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2014/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2018/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2022/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2025/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2026/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2029/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2779/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
3066/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1287/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1290/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1293/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1296/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1305/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1328/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2368/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2371/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2374/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2377/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2383/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2386/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2387/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1743/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1792/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1793/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1820/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1924/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2001/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2004/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2006/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2007/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2008/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2012/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2015/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1286/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1288/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1289/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1291/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1294/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1297/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1299/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1301/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1303/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1310/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1313/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1316/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1319/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1322/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1325/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1327/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1329/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2360/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2362/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2364/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2365/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2366/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2367/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2369/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2372/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2375/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2378/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2380/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2382/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1742/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2009/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2023/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2024/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2715/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2716/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2717/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2404/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2774/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2776/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	3065/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1302/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1307/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1309/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1312/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1315/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1318/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1321/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1324/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1326/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2384/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1744/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1794/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
1821/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2010/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2013/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2017/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2027/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2714/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2773/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1797/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2028/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	1826/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2002/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2016/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.
2021/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.	2403/2006	15/07/2015	in	RFA	No.

2775/2006 15/07/2015 in RFA No. 2777/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SIEL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.32502-32520/2015

Date : 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.32502-32520/2015

Issue notice.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.3.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit, if any, be filed by respondent no.3.

SLP(C) Nos.33416-33613/2015

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.32502-32520/2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master