

SECTION IVB

Listed on.08.08.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.75
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 32502-20,
33416-613 OF 2015, 22041-54 AND 22055-78 OF 2016

Teja Ram & Anr. Etc. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 32502-20 AND 33416-613 OF 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Id. Registrar on 29.06.2016, when the following order was
passed:-.

"SLP(C) Nos. 32502-32520/2015

Four weeks time is given to all the
served respondents to file the counter
affidavit.

Await the return of the service of
notice already issued to the other
respondents.

List again on 8.8.2016."

SLP (C) No. 32502-520 of 2015

It is submitted that AD Cards duly signed have
been received in respect of Respondent No.1 (State of
Punjab) who is common in SLP (C) No. 32502 to 32503 of
2015, 32505-519 of 2015, Respondent Nos. 4 & 7 in SLP (C)
No. 32503 of 2015, Respondent No. 4 in SLP (C) No. 32510
of 2015, Respondent Nos. 10 to 12 in SLP (C) No. 32513 of
2015 and Respondent Nos. 9-11 in SLP (C) No. 32516 of
2015. AD Card duly signed has been received from
Respondent No. 2 who is common in all SLPs. Mr. Praveen

Kumar, Advocate for common Respondent No. 3 in all SLPs has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total RRs.	V/A in respect of R. NO.	AD card in respect of R.Nos.	Neither AD Card in respect of R.Nos.	Remarks
32502	7	3	1,2,5	4,6-7	Incomplete
32503	8	3	1,2,4,5,6,7	8	Incomplete
32504	3	3	2	1	Incomplete
32505	2	-	1,2	-	Complete
32506	3	3	1,2	-	Complete
32507	3	3	1,2	-	Complete
32508	3	3	1,2	-	Complete
32509	4	3	1,2	4	Incomplete
32510	4	3	1,2	4	Incomplete
32511	3	3	1,2	-	Complete
32512	3	3	1,2	-	Complete
32513	12	3	1,2,5,8,10-12	4,6-7,9	Incomplete
32514	3	3	1,2	-	Complete
32515	3	3	1,2	-	Complete
32516	11	3	1,2,5,8,9-11	4,6-7	Incomplete
32517	3	3	1,2	-	Complete
32518	3	3	1,2	-	Complete
32519	9	3	1,2	4-9	Incomplete
32520	5	3	2	1,4-5	Incomplete

SLP (C) Nos. 33416-613 of 2015

It is submitted that these are fresh adjourned matters.

SLP (C) Nos. 22041-54/2016 and 22055-78/2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the

Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.32502-32520 of 2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 01.08.2016 filed spare copies of SLPs in both the matters for issuance of notice. Notice yet to be issued in both the matters and the same are under process.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Coml/Mty