SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).32502-32520/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2015 in RFA Nos.1955/2006, RFA No.1958/2006, RFA No.1960/2006, RFA No.2005/2006, RFA No.2007/2006, RFA No.2008/2006, RFA No.2009/2006, RFA No.2015/2006, RFA No.2016/2006, RFA No.2020/2006, RFA No.2021/2006, RFA No.2029/2006, RFA No.2552/2006, RFA No.2588/2006, RFA No.3065/2006, RFA No.3068/2006, RFA No.3069/2006, RFA No.3579/2006, RFA No.3968/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

TEJA RAM & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC. ETC. (for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.33416-33613/2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.22055-22078/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.22041-22054/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.23705/2016 (With Office Report)

Date: 09/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Counsel for parties: -

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Gurnam Singh, Adv. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Radhika Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters after two weeks.

In the meantime the pleadings may be completed.

An application for deletion of the name of proforma respondents has been filed.

The application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the applicants.

Let amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER