SECTION IVB

Listed on.27.03.2017 Court No.7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.48 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 32502-20, 33416-613 OF 2015, 22041-54, 22055-78 AND 23705 OF 2016 AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for urging additional grounds in SLP (C) No. 23705 of 2016)

Teja Ram & Anr. Etc. Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List the mattes after two weeks.

In the meantime the pleadings may be completed.

An application for deletion of the name of proforma respondents has been filed.

The application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the applicants.

Let amended cause title be filed within two weeks."

SLP (C) No. 32502-520 of 2015

It is submitted that as per above quoted order, Name of following proforma Respondents have been deleted from array of parties.

SLP (C) No.	Proforma Respondent Nos. who have deleted
32502/2015	Proforma Respondent Nos. 4, 6-7
32503/2015	Proforma Respondent No. 8

шс	
dia.c	
rtsind	
nose	
WW.	
≶	

32509/2015	Proforma Respondent No. 4
32510/2015	Proforma Respondent No. 4
32513/2015	Proforma Respondent No. 4, 6-7, 9
32516/2015	Proforma Respondent No. 4, 6-7
32519/2015	Proforma Respondent No. 4-9
32520/2015	Proforma Respondent No. 4-5

The cause title of SLP has also been amended accordingly and included in paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1-2 (State of Punjab) has filed proof of service of counter affidavit upon Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate for common Respondent No. 3. counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit which are included in paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 33416-613 of 2015

It is submitted that these are fresh adjourned matters.

SLP (C) Nos. 22041-54/2016, 22055-78/2016 AND 23705/2016

It is submitted that Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate has on 24.03.2017 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 22041-54 of 2016 and 23705 of 2016. But counter affidavit has not been filed.

It is submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed by Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate for Respondent No. 3 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent Nos.1-3 in SLP (C) No. 22041-54/2016 and 23705 of 2016 and is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 22055-78 of 2016. However, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are common in all the main matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty